
 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION ,    
SHAHEED  BENAZIR ABAD @ KHOJA GARDEN NAWABSHAH 

 

Telephone No. 0244-9370161 
 

NO. XEN/EWD/SBA/TC/G-55/417   SBA   DATED         29.02.2012 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

 

Sealed tenders are invited from  the interested Persons / Supplier /Companies / Firms as per SPPRA Rules 
2010 on B-1/B-II forms for following works:- 
 

CONDITIONS 
 

01. The blank tender forms will be issued on receipt of applications on schedule as given below. In case of 

the undersigned out of Head Quarter the same will be opened on return to the Head Quarter. 
 

02. All the interested Persons/Suppliers/Companies/Firms are required to submit the earnest money for 
amount shown against each work in the shape of Call Deposit/Pay Order from the Scheduled Bank in the 

name of undersigned at the time of submitting the tenders. 

 
03. All the interested Persons/Suppliers/Companies/Firms shall not be allowed to withdraw his/their bid/bids 

or ask for return of bid security during the bid validity period, other wise bid security shall be forfeited. 
 

04. Tender forms can be had from this office situated at Khoja Garden Nawabshah on payment of the cost of 

tender fee shown against each work in cash (Non-refundable) through duplicate receipt. 
 

05. The Competent Authority may reject all or any tender at any time prior to the acceptance of tender/bid 
subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rules. 

 
06. Conditional Tenders will not be entertained. 
 

 

S.No. 
Place, Date & Time of  

Issuing  Blank Tender Forms 

 Place, Date & time of  

Opening  Sealed Tenders 

01 

Blank tender forms will be issued on receipt of 
applications from Office of the Executive Engineer, 

Education Works Division Shaheed Benazir Abad 
situated at Khoja Garden Nawabshah upto 

21.03.2012 during office hours  and will be 

received back in same office on 22.03.2012 upto 
1:00 P.m.   

Sealed Tenders will be Opened in the 

presence of Procurement Committee, 

Bidders or their authorized agents who 
may intend to present at Office Of the 

Executive Engineer, Education Works, 
Shaheed Benazir Abad,  situated at Khoja 

Garden Nawabshah On 22.03.2012  at 
1:45 P.m. 

 

 
Note:-  In case of un-responded works  the next date of issue, received back and opening of tenders shall 

be 04.04.2012  and 05.04.2012 respectively. 

 
Again for 3rd time the date of issue, received back and opening of tenders for remaining                     

un-responded works shall be 16.04.2012 and 17.04.2012 respectively. 
 

                        Executive Engineer 
                        Education Works Division 

                         Shaheed  Benazir Abad 

Copy f.w.cs to :- 
 

1. The Director (Advt:) Public Relation Department, Govt. Of Sindh, Secretariat Block No. 96 Karachi, for 
publication in Sindhi, Urdu & English  leading newspapers in one insertion. 

 

2. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Education & Literacy Department, Karachi.  
 

3. The Director (A&F), Govt. Of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Planning 
& Development Department, Karachi  

 

4. The Deputy Commissioner, Shaheed Benazir Abad 
 

5. The Superintending Engineer, Works & Services District Shaheed Benazir Abad for information. 
 

6. The  District Officer, Education District Shaheed Benazir Abad for information. 
 

7. The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Division Nawabshah/Sakrand/Qazi Ahmed and Assistant 

Engineer, District Buildings Electrical Nawabshah for information and wide publicity. They are requested 
to submit respective working estimates within seven days and get the same sanctioned by the 

Competent Authority before works are awarded. 
 

8. Copy to Head Clerk/Draftsman/Notice Board. 
              Executive Engineer 

              Education Works Division  
               Shaheed  Benazir Abad 



Sr # Name of work Taluka
Cost in 

Million

2% 

Earnest 

Money

Tender 

fee

Time for 

comp:  

in 

Months

1

Construction/Reconstruction of Existing Primary 

School GBPS Syed Mohalla Linepar Nawabshah (Old 

Wing) District Shaheed Benazirabad 2010-11 

Programme ADP-239

N.Shah 7.500 150000 3000 24

2

Construction/Reconstruction of Existing elementary 

Schools GGPS Saint Anthony Nawabshah District 

Shaheed Benazirabad 2010-11 Programme                      

ADP-240

N.Shah 9.000 180000 3000 25

3

Construction/Reconstruction of Existing Primary 

School GBPS Doulat Colony Nawabshah District 

Shaheed Benazirabad 2010-11 Programme             

ADP-241

N.Shah 7.500 150000 3000 24

ESTABLISHMENT OF BAKHTAWAR CADET COLLEGE 

FOR GIRLS NAWABSHAH DISTRICT SHAHEED 

BENAZIRABAD ADP-1144 

4 Treatment plant and Sewerage Line N.Shah 10.000 200000 3000 24

NAWABSHAH PACKAGE FOR EDUCATION 2008-09 

PROGRAMME ADP-1541

CONSTRUCTION OF 2-ROOMED BUILDING FOR 

EXISTING SHELTERLESS P.S IN DISTRICT SBA.

5 GBPS Ali Bux Jamali (Ext: Development) Daur 0.200 4000 500 6

6 GGPS Ibu Kerio (Ext: Development) Sakrand 0.500 10000 500 3

 
REHABILITATION OF EXISTING PRIMARY & 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT SBA
     

7 GBPS Pir Bux Jamali (Ext: Work) Daur 0.250 5000 750 3

8 GBPS Sobdar Chandio Daur 0.700 14000 1500 4

9 GBPS Rahim Bux Gorchani Daur 0.700 14000 1500 6

10 GBPS Chack No. 8 (R/Work) Daur 0.300 6000 750 3

11 GGPS Majeed Kerio (R/Work) Sakrand 0.300 6000 750 3

12 GBPS Mehrabpur (R/Work) Sakrand 0.500 10000 750 3

13 GGPS Main Sakrand Sakrand 0.400 8000 750 3

14 GBPS Ali Murad Bhutto (R/Work) Sakrand 0.500 10000 750 3

15 GBPS Aqil Rahu (R/Work) Q.Ahmed 0.650 13000 1500 4

16 GGPS Shahpur Jehania (Ext: Development) Q.Ahmed 0.300 6000 750 3

UPGRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOL TO MIDDLE 

SHCOOLS

17 GBMS Ghullam Hyder Shah Colony Nawabshah (Ext: Dev) N.Shah 0.300 6000 750 3

18 GBMS Haji Wali Muhammad Rind ( Ext: Work) N.Shah 0.400 8000 750 3

ESTABLISHMENT OF MODEL SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

19 Qazi Ahmed (C/Wall + Ext: Development) Q.Ahmed 2.000 40000 2000 12

20 Daur (Under Ground & Over head Tanks) Daur 2.500 50000 2000 12

ESTABLISHMENT OF GOVT. AISHA COLLEGE LINEPAR 

NAWABSHAH DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

21 Under Ground & Over head Tanks N.Shah 2.500 50000 2000 12

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

NO. XEN/EWD/SBA/TC/G-55/417                               Dated          29-02-2012



Sr # Name of work Taluka
Cost in 

Million

2% 

Earnest 

Money

Tender 

fee

Time for 

comp:  

in 

Months

UPGRADATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS TO MIDDLE 

SHCOOLS IN SINDH 2005-06 PROGRAMME ADO-1115

22 GBPS Darya Khan Khaskheli (C/W+Lav: Block) Daur 0.350 7000 750 6

23 GBPS Gul Muhammad Magsi (Ext: Development) Sakrand 0.300 6000 750 6

24 GBPS Allah Rakhio Jamali (Ext: Development) Sakrand 0.300 6000 750 6

 
STRENGTHENING OF PITE SINDH NAWABSHAH & 

CAPACITY BUILDING OF TEACHERS (NON-ADP 2011-12)
     

25 Category-III Bungalows (04 Nos.) N.Shah 11.200 224000 3000 20

26 Educational Quality Research Center N.Shah 3.950 79000 3000 15

27 Educational Technology Center N.Shah 2.960 59200 3000 15

28 Human Resource Development Center N.Shah 3.750 75000 3000 15

29 Double Storey Executive Flates (04 Nos.) N.Shah 22.400 448000 3000 20

30 Rehabilitation of Existing Buildings N.Shah 19.000 380000 3000 20

Executive Engineer

Education Works Division

Shaheed Benazir Abad


	1
	2

